SPECIAL MEETING OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE RESORT VILLAGE OF TOBIN LAKE HELD MONDAY, MARCH 21, 2022, AT THE VILLAGE HALL, TOBIN LAKE.

Present: Mayor Amy Shipley (via phone), Councillors Colin Irving, Terry Andrusiask, Duane Lahoda, Darren Opp and Clerk Penni Lien

Call to Order

A quorum being present, Mayor Amy Shipley called the meeting to order at 7:01 p.m.

50/2022 Opp

That we temporarily recess the meeting to convene the Public Hearing regarding the Bylaw 11/2021 a bylaw to adopt the Twin Lakes District Plan at 7:01 p.m.

Carried

51/2022 Andrusiak

That the public hearing be closed at 7:13 p.m. and we now reconvene our Special Council meeting.

Carried

52/2022 Irving

That bylaw no. 11/2021 being a bylaw to adopt the Twin Lakes District Plan be amended as follows: Appendix A be removed and replaced with a new Appendix A containing the correct map for the Resort Village of Tobin Lake.

Carried

53/2022 Andrusiak

That bylaw no. 11/2021 being a bylaw to adopt the Twin Lakes District Plan be read a second time as amended.

Carried

54/2022	Lahoda
	That the administration is hereby authorized to conduct public advertisement for the Twin Lakes District Plan as outlined in Section 207 of the <i>Planning and Development Act</i> , 2007; and THAT a public hearing be held on April 19, 2022.
	Carried
Adjournment	<u>L</u>
55/2022 Opp:	That this meeting be adjourned. (7:21 p.m.)

Clerk

Mayor